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 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - 2024 

Challenge Trophies 

 

1. THE DUNCAN WHITE CHALLENGE CUP 

Will be awarded to the Men athlete whose performance is considered the best in the Men's Hurdles Events at the meet 

 

3152 – K L A Akalanka, SL Schools  400mH, 51.42 Sec (IAAF Points – 1060) 

 

2. THE C.C. DISSANAYAKE CHALLENGE TROPHY 

Will be awarded to the Men athlete whose performance is considered the best in the Throwing events at the meet. 

 

2852 – R M S J Ranasinghe, SL ARMY  Javelin Throw, 77.68m (IAAF Points – 1068) 

 

3. THE N.M. VASAGAM CHALLENGE TROPHY 

Will be awarded to the Men athlete whose performance is considered the best in the jumping events at the meet. 

 

2600 – S A T  Dasun, SL ARMY   High Jump, 2.13m (IAAF Points – 1028) 

2858 – K M Yasiru, SL ARMY    Triple Jump, 15.68m (IAAF Points – 1028) 

 

4. HORLICKS CHALLENGE TROPHY 

Presented by Smith Kline Beacham Mackwoods Ltd., Will be awarded to Men Athlete whose performance is considered 

the best in Sprint Events.  

 

2837 – S Aruna Darshana, SL ARMY  400m, 45.51 (IAAF Points – 1145) 

 

5. ANTHONY ABEYSINGHE CHALLENGE TROPHY  

Donated by Dr N. Ethirweerasingam will be awarded to the Athlete whose Perfor- mance is considered the best in the 

High Jump Events.  

 

2600 – S A T Dasun, AL ARMY   2.13m (IAAF Points – 1028) 

 

6. CHANDI KANNANGARA MEMORIAL TROPHY 

 Presented by the Directors for the Trico Group of companies for best Performance Women - Sprints 

 

3128 – Nadeesha Ramanayaka, SL ARMY 400m, 53.37 Sec (IAAF Points – 1074) 

 

7. GRAYLINE GROUP CHALLENGE TROPHY  

Presented by Grayline Homes for best performance Women - Middle Distance 

 

3012 – D M T D Karunarathne, SL Schools  800m, 2:04.22 Min (IAAF Points – 1088) 

 

8. HUXLEY'S WINTOGENO CHALLENGE TROPHY  

For best performance Women - Long Distance 

 

3071 – W A M R Wijesooriya, SL ARMY 10000m, 35:09.35 Min  (IAAF Points – 978) 



 

9. GLUCOLIN CHALLENGE TROPHY  

Resented by the Glaxo Ceylon Ltd., for best performance Women - Hurdles 

 

3130 – W V A Sugandi, SL ARMY  100m Hurdle, 13.79 Sec (IAAF Points – 1058)  

 

10. HNB CHALLENGE TROPHY 

Presented by Hatton National Bank for the best performance of Women - Jumps 

 

3077 – H M N Madhushani Herath, SL Schools  Triple Jump, 13.13m (IAAF Points – 1029) 

 

11. SALONPAS CHALLENGE TROPHY  

Presented by Akbar Pharmaceuticals (Pvt) Ltd For best performance Women - Throws 

 

3129 – H L N Dilhani Lekamge, SL ARMY  Javelin Throw, 55.77m (IAAF Points – 1000) 

 

12. GOVERNOR GENERALS CUP 

Will be awarded to the Men athlete whose performance is considered the best in the Middle & Long Distance events at 

the meet 

 

2855 – D M H S Karunarathne, SL ARMY  800m, 1:52.23 Min (IAAF Points – 963) 

 

13. THE COLOMBO CANTEEN COMMITTEE CHALLENGE CUP 

Will be awarded to the Competitor whose achievements is considered the best in The Women's Events at the Meet.  

 

3012 – D M T D Karunarathne, SL Schools  800m, 2:04.22 min (IAAF Points – 1088) 

 

14. THE WILTON BARTLEET CHALLENGE TROPHY 

Will be awarded to the athlete whose performance is considered the best men event at the meet 

 

2837 – S Aruna Darshana, SL Army    400m, 45.51 Sec ((IAAF Points – 1145) 

 

15. N. VYRAVANATHAN MEMORIAL CHALLENGE CUP 

Will be awarded to the Athletic whose performance in any individual event is Consid- ered the Best at the Meet (Men & 

Women) 

 

2837 – S Aruna Darshana, SL Army    400m, 45.51 Sec ((IAAF Points – 1145) 
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Final Results - Men

E: No. 205 100m Men Preliminary rd. 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2714 MGA Premakumara SL Army 19911012 10.86 Q ,-1.5

2 2713 DP Hashan Gamalath SL Army 20001122 10.93 Q 

3 2662 JHKT Perera SL Army 20040925 11.07 Q 

4 2815 MGGS Rashmika Matara DAA 20061002 11.18 Q 

5 2603 LHSDG Kumara De Silva Unattached 20030206 11.48

6 2973 S Lithmira Ariyarathna Sri Lanka Schools 20060405 11.65

7 2615 SM Don Yohan Shavinda Sri Lanka Universities 20020620 11.94

2748 WAN Dilruksha SL Army 20010220 DNF

2774 ADD Wijesinghe SL Army 20021115 DNF

E: No. 205 100m Men Preliminary rd. 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2810 UAS Themiya Kumara SL Army 20040803 10.53 Q,-0.2

2 2831 ASM Safan SL Army 19980206 10.68 Q

3 2712 KAE Madusanka SL Army 19930228 11.11 Q

4 2899 Tharusha Lakshan Sri Lanka Schools 20070102 11.13 Q

5 2799 SKK Sadeesha SL Army 20030915 11.16

6 2628 KG Divynjana SL Army 20000804 11.24

7 2729 PGHM Kumarasiri SL Army 20010602 11.37

8 2720 S Nawana SL Army 19941106 11.65

2921 MKG Peiris Unattached 19971215 DQ

E: No. 205 100m Men Preliminary rd. 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2711 DDS Diyalawaththa SL Army 20020610 10.75 Q,+1.8

2 2869 RPKN Chathuranga SL Army - 10.78 Q

3 2915 R Indusara Vidushan Sri Lanka Schools 20050209 10.79 Q

4 2680 WAK Theekshana SL Air Force 20040710 10.94 Q

5 2773 KAKT Pathum Chandrathilaka SL Army 19990115 11.27

6 2726 Navishek Sivananthan Sri Lanka Schools 20070604 11.36

7 2699 RA Abraham SL Air Force 19910427 11.52

8 2761 GGU Sandaruwan SL Army 20000905 11.80

2813 RASS Dharmaraja Gampaha DAA 20010730 DNF

E: No. 205 100m Men Preliminary rd. 4

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2612 D Induwara Weerarathna Matara DAA 20050114 10.77 Q,+0.1

2 2744 P Diwaksha Piyasiri Lanka Lions SC 20010815 10.99 Q

3 2618 KSL Wickramasingha SL Army 19940822 10.99 Q

4 2742 T Supun Hansaja Sri Lanka Schools 20051205 11.01 Q

5 2816 HDMCB Dissanayake Sri Lanka Schools 20041203 11.03 T1

6 2902 HSS Kumara SL Army 19960107 11.19

7 2633 KI Indika SL Army 19970518 11.35

8 2693 MAKCS Abeyvickrama SL Army 19930626 11.50

9 2814 WM Vishvanath Fernando Colombo DAA 19990620 11.54
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E: No. 205 100m Men Preliminary rd. 5

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2678 TB Udagedara SL Air Force 20031227 10.76 Q,-1.1

2 2703 SDN Senanayake SL Army 20010411 10.86 Q

3 2844 FD Chalith Piyumal SL Army 20021030 10.92 Q

4 2708 SKD Kumara SL Army 20010308 11.14 Q

5 2763 SM Supun Senanayake SL Army 20040812 11.37

6 2806 JS Merendo SL Army 20030616 11.53

7 2739 RDIL Jayarathna Track Masters Club 20020322 12.21

E: No. 227 100m Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2916 Meron Julian Wijesinghe Sri Lanka Schools 20050710 10.52 w-0.9, Q

2 2810 UAS Themiya Kumara SL Army 20040803 10.58 Q

3 2844 FD Chalith Piyumal SL Army 20021030 10.64 T1

4 2869 RPKN Chathuranga SL Army - 10.81

5 2831 ASM Safan SL Army 19980206 10.82

6 2618 KSL Wickramasingha SL Army 19940822 10.92

7 2708 SKD Kumara SL Army 20010308 10.92

8 2899 Tharusha Lakshan Sri Lanka Schools 20070102 11.18

E: No. 227 100m Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2847 YCM Yodhasinghe SL Army 20000128 10.46 w-0.9, Q

2 2703 SDN Senanayake SL Army 20010411 10.68 Q

3 2915 R Indusara Vidushan Sri Lanka Schools 20050209 10.78 T1

4 2714 MGA Premakumara SL Army 19911012 10.82

5 2662 JHKT Perera SL Army 20040925 10.88

6 2711 DDS Diyalawaththa SL Army 20020610 10.89

7 2742 T Supun Hansaja Sri Lanka Schools 20051205 10.90

8 2815 MGGS Rashmika Matara DAA 20061002 11.06

E: No. 227 100m Men Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2612 D Induwara Weerarathna Matara DAA 20050114 10.65 w-1.1, Q

2 2678 TB Udagedara SL Air Force 20031227 10.77 Q

3 2713 DP Hashan Gamalath SL Army 20001122 10.88

4 2816 HDMCB Dissanayake Sri Lanka Schools 20041203 10.95

5 2712 KAE Madusanka SL Army 19930228 11.01

6 2744 P Diwaksha Piyasiri Lanka Lions SC 20010815 11.04

7 2680 WAK Theekshana SL Air Force 20040710 11.09

2743 AMYP Abeykoon Lanka Lions SC - DNF
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Event No 305 100m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2847 YCM Yodhasinghe SL Army 20000128 10.44 -0.3

2 2916 Meron Julian Wijesinghe Sri Lanka Schools 20050710 10.60

3 2612 D Induwara Weerarathna Matara DAA 20050114 10.62

4 2810 UAS Themiya Kumara SL Army 20040803 10.65

5 2844 FD Chalith Piyumal SL Army 20021030 10.66

6 2703 SDN Senanayake SL Army 20010411 10.76

7 2915 R Indusara Vidushan Sri Lanka Schools 20050209 10.81

8 2678 TB Udagedara SL Air Force 20031227 10.83

E: No. 311 200m Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2915 R Indusara Vidushan Sri Lanka Schools 20050209 21.41 Q, +0.6

2 2703 SDN Senanayake SL Army 20010411 21.64 Q

3 2724 HM Dilip Ruwan SL Army 19910704 22.02

4 2815 MGGS Rashmika Matara DAA 20061002 22.16

5 2712 KAE Madusanka SL Army 19930228 22.23

6 2861 URSS Bandara SL Army 19971014 22.52

7 2641 MGDDM Silva SL Air Force 19871130 22.63

8 2959 JLD Kaushal SL Army 20020829 22.80

9 2759 MPCJ Disanayaka SL Army 20020202 24.59

E: No. 311 200m Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2833 GDKK Pabasara Niku SL Army 19990714 21.64 Q, +1.2

2 2711 DDS Diyalawaththa SL Army 20020610 21.65 Q

3 2714 MGA Premakumara SL Army 19911012 21.72 T1

4 2678 TB Udagedara SL Air Force 20031227 21.77 T2

5 2708 SKD Kumara SL Army 20010308 21.86

6 2787 RPADP Ruwan Kumara SL Army 19940131 22.36

7 2973 S Lithmira Ariyarathna Sri Lanka Schools 20060405 23.04

8 2921 MKG Peiris Unattached 19971215 23.52

E: No. 311 200m Men Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2831 ASM Safan SL Army 19980206 21.35 Q, -1.3

2 2612 D Induwara Weerarathna Matara DAA 20050114 21.65 Q, -1.3

3 2775 RA Ishan Maduranga SL Army 20010425 22.46

4 2887 HD Chamidu Prabatha SL Army 19991030 22.74

5 2692 WDK Anjana SL Air Force 20020104 22.76

6 2699 RA Abraham SL Air Force 19910427 23.30

7 2715 RMDD Rathnayake SL Army 20001224 23.68

8 2761 GGU Sandaruwan SL Army 20000905 24.06
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Event No 316 200m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2831 ASM Safan SL Army 19980206 21.05 -0.1

2 2915 R Indusara Vidushan Sri Lanka Schools 20050209 21.14 *NJR

3 2711 DDS Diyalawaththa SL Army 20020610 21.42

4 2703 SDN Senanayake SL Army 20010411 21.45

5 2612 D Induwara Weerarathna Matara DAA 20050114 21.53

6 2678 TB Udagedara SL Air Force 20031227 21.59

7 2833 GDKK Pabasara Niku SL Army 19990714 21.79

8 2714 MGA Premakumara SL Army 19911012 22.01

E: No. 107 400m Men Preliminary rd. 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2850 RMRN Rajakaruna SL Army 19970103 47.06 Q

2 2874 GW Jathya Kirula Sri Lanka Schools 20060615 47.31 Q

3 2632 HKMS Jayalal SL Army 19980320 48.63 Q

4 2724 HM Dilip Ruwan SL Army 19910704 49.33 T2

5 2717 TPVK Fernando SL Army 20011022 50.62

6 2729 PGHM Kumarasiri SL Army 20010602 52.04

7 2927 MG Chathuranga Sampath SL Army 20000613 52.48

2936 EVD Dahan SL Army 20030623 DQ

E: No. 107 400m Men Preliminary rd. 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2843 HV Dinuka Deshan SL Army 20001006 47.66 Q

2 2787 RPADP Ruwan Kumara SL Army 19940131 48.68 Q

3 2647 UH Hasindu Nethsara Sri Lanka Schools 20050214 48.84 Q

4 2880 WGIL Jayathissa SL Army 20000812 49.58

5 2922 SMASM Subasinghe SL Navy 19901022 50.26

6 2687 AWAK Anjana SL Air Force 20040314 50.55

7 2719 YMDPGI Lakmal SL Army 20011210 55.09

2912 KD Himanth Rupasinha SL Army 20000512 DQ

E: No. 107 400m Men Preliminary rd. 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2833 GDKK Pabasara Niku SL Army 19990714 47.26 Q

2 2775 RA Ishan Maduranga SL Army 20010425 48.49 Q

3 2641 MGDDM Silva SL Air Force 19871130 49.23 Q

4 2723 BKAUA Priyashantha SL Army 20010513 49.48 T3

5 2692 WDK Anjana SL Air Force 20020104 50.20

6 2653 PMK Vithana SL Army 19970216 50.59

7 2745 RA Thushara SL Army 20001016 52.72

8 2909 A Sadaruwan Vijesiri SL Army 20000407 54.59
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E: No. 107 400m Men Preliminary rd. 4

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2812 KVK Silva SL Army 20040129 48.53 Q

2 2627 HDR Madushan SL Army 20010712 48.76 Q

3 2846 RPI Lakshan SL Army 19990913 49.16 Q

4 2885 LRGSS Rajapaksha SL Army 19991214 49.32 T1

5 2736 GGNP Bandara SL Army 19980321 50.25

6 2910 BMA Jewantha Basnayaka SL Army 19981017 50.82

7 2887 HD Chamidu Prabatha SL Army 19991030 51.45

8 2759 MPCJ Disanayaka SL Army 20020202 54.46

E: No. 114 400m Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2837 SA Dharshana SL Army 19990119 45.97 Q

2 2850 RMRN Rajakaruna SL Army 19970103 46.37 Q

3 2833 GDKK Pabasara Niku SL Army 19990714 46.76 Q

4 2874 GW Jathya Kirula Sri Lanka Schools 20060615 47.33

5 2775 RA Ishan Maduranga SL Army 20010425 47.87 T1

6 2632 HKMS Jayalal SL Army 19980320 48.01

7 2647 UH Hasindu Nethsara Sri Lanka Schools 20050214 48.48

8 2724 HM Dilip Ruwan SL Army 19910704 48.65

E: No. 114 400m Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2854 HK Kalinga Kumarage SL Army 19920925 46.33 Q

2 2834 PMPL Kodikara SL Army 19990516 46.44 Q

3 2843 HV Dinuka Deshan SL Army 20001006 47.11 Q

4 2812 KVK Silva SL Army 20040129 47.88 T2

5 2627 HDR Madushan SL Army 20010712 48.58

6 2787 RPADP Ruwan Kumara SL Army 19940131 48.94

7 2641 MGDDM Silva SL Air Force 19871130 49.18

8 2723 BKAUA Priyashantha SL Army 20010513 49.64

Event No 209 400m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2837 SA Dharshana SL Army 19990119 45.51

2 2854 HK Kalinga Kumarage SL Army 19920925 46.38

3 2843 HV Dinuka Deshan SL Army 20001006 46.50

4 2850 RMRN Rajakaruna SL Army 19970103 46.55

5 2833 GDKK Pabasara Niku SL Army 19990714 46.91

6 2775 RA Ishan Maduranga SL Army 20010425 47.95

7 2812 KVK Silva SL Army 20040129 48.09

2834 PMPL Kodikara SL Army 19990516 DQ
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E: No. 222 800m Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2731 GR Chathuranga SL Army 19950707 1:55.04 Q

2 2804 MS Sreenath SL Army 20030403 1:55.36 Q

3 3052 DMTT Dissanayaka SL Army 19950608 1:56.14 Q

4 2682 WAK Rashmika SL Air Force 20041225 1:56.35 T3

5 2718 WMK Suranjith Weerasinghe SL Army 19940606 1:56.82 T4

6 2648 WAD Kumara SL Army 19920710 1:56.90

2791 HAR Habarakada SL Army 19970729 DNF

2702 DVGAC Pemathilaka SL Army 20010707 DNF

E: No. 222 800m Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2609 WMTG Thennakoon SL Army 20020205 1:56.16 Q

2 2737 RDBN Wimalasiri SL Army 19990115 1:56.65 Q

3 2793 C Aravindan SL Army 19991122 1:57.18 Q

4 2963 GDL Avishka Garusinghe SL Army 20030620 1:57.46

5 2725 WMD Wijethunga SL Army 20001005 1:57.49

6 2960 AMI Chathuranga Unattached 20040304 1:59.05

7 2704 WMKC Wijesundara SL Army 19980327 2:03.76

8 2770 SR Subash Madusanka SL Army 20010505 2:05.75

E: No. 222 800m Men Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2855 DMHS Karunarathna SL Army 20000626 1:55.67 Q

2 2631 HG Kumara SL Army 19990921 1:55.71 Q

3 2709 EMRSK Ekanayaka SL Army 19961114 1:56.06 Q

4 2650 HKT Fonseka SL Army 19910910 1:57.28

5 2979 GJ Anjolo Benedict Badulla DAA 20040105 1:58.31

6 2904 BND Bulugahapitiya SL Army 20020112 1:58.78

7 2968 SL Fernando Kandy DAA 19980302 2:06.61

8 2935 RBS Kumarathunga SL Navy 19860423 DNF

E: No. 222 800m Men Heats 4

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2801 RPP Pushpakumara SL Army 19960212 1:54.98 Q

2 2840 AMSB Aththanayake SL Army 20001010 1:55.06 Q

3 2649 WNSK Wedagedara SL Army 19890904 1:55.30 Q

4 2749 PDH Kumara Edirisingha SL Army 19940527 1:55.41 T1

5 2619 LSD Maduranga SL Army 19930413 1:55.56 T2

6 2735 SC Sooriyaarachchi SL Army 19910131 1:59.28

7 2962 BSRT Bulugahapitiya SL Army 19980323 DNF
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E: No. 303 800m Men Semi Final 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2840 AMSB Aththanayake SL Army 20001010 1:51.81 Q

2 2609 WMTG Thennakoon SL Army 20020205 1:52.90 Q

3 2649 WNSK Wedagedara SL Army 19890904 1:53.17 Q

4 2801 RPP Pushpakumara SL Army 19960212 1:53.42 T1

5 2749 PDH Kumara Edirisingha SL Army 19940527 1:56.68

2718 WMK Suranjith Weerasinghe SL Army 19940606 DNF

2793 C Aravindan SL Army 19991122 DNF

2757 KHM Sarath Kumara SL Army 19940924 DNF

E: No. 303 800m Men Semi Final 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2855 DMHS Karunarathna SL Army 20000626 1:53.66 Q

2 2631 HG Kumara SL Army 19990921 1:53.67 Q

3 2804 MS Sreenath SL Army 20030403 1:54.35 Q

4 2709 EMRSK Ekanayaka SL Army 19961114 1:54.66 T2

5 2619 LSD Maduranga SL Army 19930413 1:55.50

6 3052 DMTT Dissanayaka SL Army 19950608 1:57.77

7 2682 WAK Rashmika SL Air Force 20041225 2:00.84

2731 GR Chathuranga SL Army 19950707 DNF

Event No 302 800m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2855 DMHS Karunarathna SL Army 20000626 1:52.23

2 2840 AMSB Aththanayake SL Army 20001010 1:52.75

3 2709 EMRSK Ekanayaka SL Army 19961114 1:53.38

4 2609 WMTG Thennakoon SL Army 20020205 1:53.68

5 2649 WNSK Wedagedara SL Army 19890904 1:54.10

6 2801 RPP Pushpakumara SL Army 19960212 1:54.65

7 2804 MS Sreenath SL Army 20030403 1:57.48

2631 HG Kumara SL Army 19990921 DQ

E: No. 116 1500m Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2731 GR Chathuranga SL Army 19950707 3:55.58

2 2737 RDBN Wimalasiri SL Army 19990115 3:56.06

3 2802 S Chandradasan SL Army 19950304 3:56.55

4 2804 MS Sreenath SL Army 20030403 3:56.74

5 2948 RADH Kumara Sri Lanka Police 19910220 3:56.96

6 2827 MTAK Sameera SL Army 19940629 4:00.44

7 2741 PW Pradeep Somasiri Unattached 19980402 4:01.37

8 2979 GJ Anjolo Benedict Badulla DAA 20040105 4:09.49

9 2790 RP Nishantha SL Army 19880614 4:09.60

10 2796 TMTD Dilshara SL Army 20031117 4:12.72

11 2644 WRBA Pushpakumara SL Air Force 19920808 4:14.47

12 2952 GGCD Karunathilake Sri Lanka Police 19990202 4:20.96

3082 GTPT Wijesinghe SL Navy 19940914 DNF
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E: No. 116 1500m Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2625 V Vakson SL Army 19971019 3:58.73

2 2634 ADL Prathapa SL Air Force 19960314 3:59.18

3 2803 S Praveen SL Army - 3:59.45

4 2792 RM Nifras SL Army 19960802 3:59.53

5 2791 HAR Habarakada SL Army 19970729 4:00.24

6 2650 HKT Fonseka SL Army 19910910 4:00.41

7 2756 TUGI Darshana Lanka SL Army 19920202 4:00.78

8 2616 GSRK Perera SL Army 19940416 4:01.50

9 2876 TWMPB Rashmikara Sri Lanka Schools 20060613 4:05.03

10 2963 GDL Avishka Garusinghe SL Army 20030620 4:05.54

11 2946 S Danushan Vavuniya DAA 20030410 4:05.63

12 2967 MGCD Ranaweera SL Army 19980821 4:06.27

13 2889 KMGT Bandara SL Army 19981201 4:08.14

Event No 201 1500m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2625 V Vakson SL Army 19971019 3:51.61

2 2731 GR Chathuranga SL Army 19950707 3:51.95

3 2737 RDBN Wimalasiri SL Army 19990115 3:52.80

4 2792 RM Nifras SL Army 19960802 3:52.94

5 2634 ADL Prathapa SL Air Force 19960314 3:55.37

6 2802 S Chandradasan SL Army 19950304 3:55.90

7 2804 MS Sreenath SL Army 20030403 3:56.42

8 2803 S Praveen SL Army - 3:56.83

9 2948 RADH Kumara Sri Lanka Police 19910220 3:57.42

10 2650 HKT Fonseka SL Army 19910910 4:00.86

11 2827 MTAK Sameera SL Army 19940629 4:05.67

2791 HAR Habarakada SL Army 19970729 DNF

Event No 319 5000m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2948 RADH Kumara Sri Lanka Police 19910220 14:35.16

2 2625 V Vakson SL Army 19971019 14:57.71

3 2665 JK Prasan SL Army 20010221 15:02.55

4 3120 WVMU Kumara SL Army 19920504 15:36.55

5 2931 Thusitha Hemantha SL Army 19970201 16:09.11

6 2750 RMD Prabath Rathnayaka SL Army 20020103 16:37.82

7 2766 WBS Bandara SL Army 19890405 16:38.42

8 2976 BA Sadaruwan Unattached 19961019 17:01.49

9 2961 WMSE Wickramasinghe SL Army 19900320 17:39.28

2685 NGHT Madushanka SL Air Force 20040827 DNF

2769 NDS Kanchan SL Army 20010219 DNF

2666 PAP Madhuranga SL Air Force 19950225 DNF

2802 S Chandradasan SL Army 19950304 DNF

2803 S Praveen SL Army - DNF

2683 DPSS Senanayake SL Air Force 20030602 DNF

2911 HMRP Lakshan Gunarathna SL Army 20030925 DNF

2710 DMPGRS Disanayaka SL Army 19940910 DNF

2673 AK Tharanga SL Air Force 19890523 DNF

2871 GRD Wijesooriya SL Army 20010903 DNF

2620 KKL Pramod SL Army 19960105 DNF
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Event No 118 10000m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2666 PAP Madhuranga SL Air Force 19950225 31:16.37

2 2665 JK Prasan SL Army 20010221 31:52.58

3 2645 M Sivarajan SL Air Force 19900205 32:01.54

4 2839 S Roshan SL Army - 32:25.51

5 2944 Mahendran Gobinathan Badulla DAA 19990606 32:29.97

6 2660 MS Mohamed SL Army 19980920 32:50.40

7 2867 GPAJK Bandara SL Army 19881101 33:03.98

8 2800 SMVS Dilshan SL Army 19950219 33:10.31

9 2629 IP Karunarathna SL Army 19930203 33:24.56

10 2750 RMD Prabath Rathnayaka SL Army 20020103 33:25.46

11 2953 RMR Bandara Sri Lanka Police 19891005 34:13.32

12 2954 DGMK Ariyarathna Sri Lanka Police 19950622 35:41.94

13 2746 PHN Priyankara SL Army 19940110 36:12.88

14 2685 NGHT Madushanka SL Air Force 20040827 36:51.07

2757 KHM Sarath Kumara SL Army 19940924 DNF

2931 Thusitha Hemantha SL Army 19970201 DNF

2930 RM Krishan Madusanka SL Army 19991115 DNF

2974 KGNH Karunarathna SL Army 19980218 DNF

E: No. 219 110m Hurdles Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2785 RRD Ranathunga SL Army 19980510 14.50 Q,-1.2

2 2771 ANM Nasik SL Army 19990212 15.00 Q

3 2777 SP Dananjaya SL Army 20010614 15.01 Q

4 2882 JMCM Jayasekara SL Army 20000331 15.31 Q

5 2705 EGR Hasitha Kumara SL Army 19890411 15.83

6 2695 PWH Pabodha Meghawarne SL Army 20000923 16.10

2668 AT Ravisanka SL Air Force 20000605 DNF

E: No. 219 110m Hurdles Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2978 Nadun Kaveesha Bandara Sri Lak Athletics Club 20030626 14.31 Q,-2.2

2 2901 Sandun Kosala Sri Lanka Schools 20050305 14.55 Q

3 2778 BASK Dias Kurunegala DAA 20020312 14.77 Q

4 2637 KRI Perera SL Air Force 19940514 15.61 Q

5 2877 PP Kusum Kumara SL Army 19890707 15.87

6 2896 Anjana Prabashwara Sri Lanka Schools 20060513 16.18

Event No 309 110m Hurdles Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2978 Nadun Kaveesha Bandara Sri Lak Athletics Club 20030626 14.12 -0.3

2 2785 RRD Ranathunga SL Army 19980510 14.19

3 2778 BASK Dias Kurunegala DAA 20020312 14.69

4 2777 SP Dananjaya SL Army 20010614 14.76

5 2771 ANM Nasik SL Army 19990212 15.09

6 2882 JMCM Jayasekara SL Army 20000331 15.13

7 2637 KRI Perera SL Air Force 19940514 15.53

2901 Sandun Kosala Sri Lanka Schools 20050305 DQ
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E: No. 226 400mH Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2738 NDK Viduranga SL Army 19920317 53.21 Q

2 2722 BP Punsara SL Army 20010504 53.40 Q

3 2754 AN Ala Hamthan Sri Lanka Schools 20050505 53.58 T1

4 2873 NHPBM Weerasingha SL Army 20020209 53.74 T2

5 2630 BGDL Basnayaka SL Army 19991216 54.75

6 2670 YP Theekshana SL Air Force 20030110 55.02

7 2671 MPIS Perera SL Air Force 19891030 56.19

E: No. 226 400mH Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2638 ALAI Rathnasena SL Air Force 19920920 53.19 Q

2 2784 ALAT Rathnasena SL Army 19950606 54.75 Q

3 2926 BML Dunith SL Army 19951201 55.81

4 2781 YSH Kolombaarachchi SL Army 20020510 56.34

5 2635 MDTN Piyumal SL Air Force 20030906 56.90

6 2768 OMCPM De Silwa SL Army 20000116 57.30

E: No. 226 400mH Men Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3152 KLA Akalanka Sri Lanka Schools 20060116 52.46 Q

2 2868 AMG Thushara SL Army 19950221 53.65 Q

3 2797 BM Nawshad SL Army 19960803 54.13

4 2655 JL Prasanjith SL Army 19940503 54.96

5 2891 KAR Madushan SL Army 19930509 55.89

6 2636 TGA Dilhara SL Air Force 20040306 56.18

Event No 314 400m Hurdles Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3152 KLA Akalanka Sri Lanka Schools 20060116 51.42

2 2638 ALAI Rathnasena SL Air Force 19920920 52.59

3 2738 NDK Viduranga SL Army 19920317 52.76

4 2868 AMG Thushara SL Army 19950221 53.03

5 2873 NHPBM Weerasingha SL Army 20020209 53.52

6 2784 ALAT Rathnasena SL Army 19950606 53.93

7 2754 AN Ala Hamthan Sri Lanka Schools 20050505 54.23

8 2722 BP Punsara SL Army 20010504 55.57

Event No 229 3000m Steeple Chase Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2856 HMEUB Herath SL Army 19950830 9:10.28

2 2832 TMLC Gunarathna SL Army 19970321 9:13.50

3 2757 KHM Sarath Kumara SL Army 19940924 9:14.41

4 2760 HMS Karunarathna Banda SL Army 19870528 9:18.75

5 2881 MALP Dissanayaka SL Army 20000628 9:23.34

6 2755 MATD Samarasingha SL Army 19930220 9:28.15

7 2716 MRSC Prasanna SL Army 19920709 9:58.76

8 2644 WRBA Pushpakumara SL Air Force 19920808 10:11.03

9 2661 MAS Kavishka SL Army 20031209 10:34.54

10 2686 RAAD Jayawardana SL Air Force 20050226 10:48.75

2613 ABN Alwis SL Army 19940111 DNF

2946 S Danushan Vavuniya DAA 20030410 DNF
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Event No 216 High Jump Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2600 SAT Dasun SL Army 19990905 2.13

2 2914 G Lesandu Arthavidu Sri Lanka Schools 20060516 2.13

3 2830 SR Dulmin SL Army 20020528 2.10

4 2828 BRIU Kumara SL Army 19920528 2.10

5 2664 PST Fernando SL Army 20000429 2.05

6 2808 SNSP Fernando SL Army 20020625 2.05

7 2688 WPCD Weerasinghe SL Air Force 20030110 2.00

8 2779 RAM Randika Srimal SL Army 19900202 2.00

9 2622 BMT Ranjitha SL Army 20030518 1.95

9 2780 DHLD Chethiya Dodanduwa Unattached 20060526 1.95

Event No 215 Pole Vault Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2857 A Puvitharan SL Army 20000803 5.00

2 2640 MHI Sandaruwan SL Air Force 19940325 4.90

3 2608 WT Malindarathna Silva Sri Lanka Schools 20060415 4.80

3 2824 HSE Janith SL Army 19960223 4.80

5 2942 DDRJ Jayasinghe SL Army 19950716 4.60

6 2819 GPCR Gunasinha SL Army 19930515 4.25

7 2878 RP Murugaiya SL Army 19931220 4.25

Event No 308 Long Jump Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2829 J Prasad Wimalasiri SL Army 19920908 7.46 ,+0.1

2 2836 JHG Sampath SL Army 19911115 7.38 ,+0.1

3 2669 UDYW Kumara SL Air Force 20031211 7.34 ,+1.2

4 2601 R Sanjaya Carrim Unattached 20051126 7.19 ,+0.7

5 2783 MIM Asan SL Army 19970620 7.10 ,+0.5

6 2957 D Thevindu Sandil Sri Lanka Schools 20070117 7.08 ,+1.9

7 2893 HG Sandes Vidusha Unattached 20040830 6.97 ,+0.9

8 2623 WDS Nuwinda SL Army 20000117 6.95 ,+1.0

Event No 208 Triple Jump Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2858 KM Yasiru SL Army 20040604 15.68 (-0.5)

2 2870 KAP Malshan SL Army 20030215 15.46 (-0.6)

3 2841 LC Kumarasiri SL Army 19980202 15.26 (-0.5)

4 2697 DMHK Dissanayaka Kurunegala DAA 20050125 15.23 (+0.5)

4 2884 YGSK Kumara SL Army 20010415 15.23 (+0.9)

6 2669 UDYW Kumara SL Air Force 20031211 15.07 (-0.5)

7 2690 WHVR Migampala SL Air Force 20040105 14.92 (-0.5)

8 2853 MNS Ahamed SL Army 19921006 14.89 (-0.6)
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Event No 213 Shot Put Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2849 RS Jayawardana SL Army 19940908 15.30

2 2811 S Mithunraj SL Army 20030413 14.94

3 2707 WJ Ranhidha Alwis SL Army 20050520 14.27

4 2949 AMM Perera Sri Lanka Police 19920511 14.16

5 2604 UPD Perera SL Army 19840612 14.16

6 2845 BD Delwita SL Army 19940915 13.78

7 2923 AJD Perera SL Navy 19830928 13.50

8 2934 WSKAM Abeysekara Unattached 20001207 13.03

9 2605 S Jayakodi SL Army 19920403 12.85

10 2918 Isuru Dilhara Perera Sri Lanka Universities 20010219 12.51

11 2917 HD Mahaliyanage SL Army 19970220 12.38

Event No 306 Discus Throw Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2788 WDMM Sampath Dissanayaka SL Army 19910811 45.29

2 2811 S Mithunraj SL Army 20030413 45.08

3 2807 ZTM Aazik SL Army 19920520 43.23

4 2706 SD Kumarasri Silva SL Army 19920409 43.09

5 2925 AM Jayawickrama SL Navy 19950325 42.52

6 2639 HMPGDB Rathnayaka SL Air Force 19930313 42.49

7 2950 KMS Niroshana Sri Lanka Police 19831119 41.53

8 2740 Talavou F Alailima Unattached 19690902 39.11

Event No 115 Hammer Throw Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2835 HMAS Bandara SL Army 19961126 47.68

2 2758 H Sisira Kumara SL Army 19920403 47.19

3 2765 DSN Wickramasinghe SL Army 19990419 45.31

4 2767 KKDM Dharmasena SL Army 19880211 44.57

5 2772 LG Viraj Kumara SL Army 19901228 43.21

6 2764 PMBCK Bogahawatta SL Army 19860812 40.67

7 2606 MLK Chathuranga SL Army 19930922 40.44

8 2617 JMPTI Jayasingha SL Army 19920115 37.17
 

Event No 102 Javelin Throw Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2852 RMSJ Ranasingha SL Army 19910210 77.68

2 2679 PR Tharanga SL Air Force 20030321 77.10

3 2700 AWTN Dhananjaya SL Air Force 20031030 75.98

4 2798 R Rathusan SL Army 19990314 70.32

5 2621 PAP Lakmal SL Army 19940516 67.96

6 2892 KGH Pramod SL Army 19920324 66.81

7 2865 DS Ranasinghe SL Army 19880901 66.48

8 2652 KG Yogaraj SL Army 19900220 64.40

Event No 230 Decathlon Men

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 2674 WKDS Perera SL Air Force 19890403 6186

2 2651 TPD Fernando SL Army 19900424 5547

3 2733 LMSK Lakshanayaka SL Army 20010102 5224

4 2681 KAPCA Nanayakkara SL Air Force 20031019 4786

5 2964 KAA Naveen Hirantha Gampaha DAA 20041016 4708

6 2818 HRMUSD Gunathilaka SL Army 19940605 4422
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Women Results

E: No. 103 100m Women Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3112 DT Amasha De Silva SL Army 19990812 12.21 Q (-1.2)

2 3134 TA Muthukumarana SL Army 19970617 12.23 Q

3 3121 K Pahasara Majuwanagamage Unattached 20041005 12.84

4 3084 Shelinda Jansen SL Navy 20010316 12.91

5 3156 RK Senanayaka SL Army 20030215 13.17

6 3002 KKT Heshani SL Air Force 19960529 14.16

E: No. 103 100m Women Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3046 HKTD Silva SL Air Force 20021126 12.08 Q (-0.3)

2 3165 Dinara Dela Bandara Sri Lak Athletics Club 20040322 12.33 Q

3 3033 Shanella Senevirathne Sri Lanka Schools 20050320 12.63 T1

4 3050 RW De Silva Sri Lanka Schools 20081101 12.87

5 3162 AM Himanjana Dewmini Badulla DAA - 13.08

6 3076 M Sashika Sandeepani Sri Lanka Schools 20040501 13.25

E: No. 103 100m Women Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3108 BMI Jayamanna SL Army 20020830 12.26 Q (-0.6)

2 3130 WVL Sugandi SL Army 19910830 12.29 Q

3 3166 Dilanma Perera Sri Lak Athletics Club 20070117 12.64 T2

4 3022 DDY dahanayake SL Air Force 20020111 12.75

5 3145 WGC Rashmika Wickramage Sri Lanka Schools 20060203 12.96

Event No 207 100m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3134 TA Muthukumarana SL Army 19970617 12.03 ,+0.1

2 3112 DT Amasha De Silva SL Army 19990812 12.06

3 3130 WVL Sugandi SL Army 19910830 12.10

4 3108 BMI Jayamanna SL Army 20020830 12.11

5 3046 HKTD Silva SL Air Force 20021126 12.12

6 3165 Dinara Dela Bandara Sri Lak Athletics Club 20040322 12.23

7 3166 Dilanma Perera Sri Lak Athletics Club 20070117 12.47

8 3033 Shanella Senevirathne Sri Lanka Schools 20050320 12.65

Event No 315 200m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3110 Shafiya Yamick SL Army 19990701 24.26 -1.2

2 3090 WS Himiya Fernando SL Navy 19980924 24.67

3 3108 BMI Jayamanna SL Army 20020830 25.04

4 3073 HMNK Rathnayaka SL Army 20020206 25.45

5 3022 DDY dahanayake SL Air Force 20020111 25.90

6 3017 DDP Nethranjalee SL Air Force 20020301 25.92

7 3095 PAMM Dilrukshi SL Army 20030201 26.33

6/27/2024 13



Sri Lanka Athletics

 102
nd

 National Athletics Championships - 2024

 25th, 26thand 27th June 2024 at Sports Complex - Diyagama

E: No. 108 400m Women Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3128 Nadeesha Ramanayaka SL Army 19941225 54.47

2 3023 MANH fernando SL Air Force 20000315 54.99

3 3117 Jithma Wijethunga Sri Lanka Schools 20060712 56.48

4 3162 AM Himanjana Dewmini Badulla DAA - 1:00.01

5 3001 HWBMU Kumari SL Air Force 20040829 1:01.27

6 3154 WMHDSS Warnakulasuriya Sri Lanka Schools 20050526 1:03.36

E: No. 108 400m Women Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3086 BS Lakshima Mendis SL Navy 20020817 54.77

2 3087 WH Madusha Fernando SL Navy 19980924 56.23

3 3051 K Sanjana Edirisinghe SL Army 20031022 57.76

4 3065 MGC Pramudika Sri Lanka Schools 20050329 58.21

5 3014 D Ruwansa Weerakkody Sri Lanka Schools 20051016 59.84

6 3063 LGA Sathsarani SL Air Force 20040328 1:01.77

E: No. 108 400m Women Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3064 MHJ Uththara Unattached 20040316 55.81

2 3090 WS Himiya Fernando SL Navy 19980924 56.08

3 3110 Shafiya Yamick SL Army 19990701 57.94

4 3017 DDP Nethranjalee SL Air Force 20020301 59.75

5 3095 PAMM Dilrukshi SL Army 20030201 1:00.89

Event No 210 400m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3128 Nadeesha Ramanayaka SL Army 19941225 53.37

2 3086 BS Lakshima Mendis SL Navy 20020817 53.60

3 3023 MANH fernando SL Air Force 20000315 54.29

4 3090 WS Himiya Fernando SL Navy 19980924 55.53

5 3087 WH Madusha Fernando SL Navy 19980924 55.64

6 3117 Jithma Wijethunga Sri Lanka Schools 20060712 56.09

7 3051 K Sanjana Edirisinghe SL Army 20031022 59.06

3064 MHJ Uththara Unattached 20040316 DQ

Event No 302 800m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3012 DMTD Karunarathna Sri Lanka Schools 20041118 2:04.22

2 3061 WKLA Nimali SL Air Force 19890919 2:04.95

3 3109 KS Lakshani SL Army 20020319 2:07.55

4 3024 KGNMA Kumari SL Air Force 19960602 2:08.93

5 3047 MGPV Ranasinghe SL Air Force 20001125 2:11.06

6 3001 HWBMU Kumari SL Air Force 20040829 2:19.65

7 3136 HM Madushani Dilrukshi SL Army 20020907 2:20.29

8 3028 KDC Prasangika SL Army 20051003 2:25.48

9 3026 MUMAGN Priyadarshani SL Air Force 19911031 2:34.06

3139 WAD Nipunika Samarakoon Sri Lanka Schools 20050426 DNF
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Event No 117 1500m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3061 WKLA Nimali SL Air Force 19890919 4:24.11

2 3047 MGPV Ranasinghe SL Air Force 20001125 4:26.59

3 3024 KGNMA Kumari SL Air Force 19960602 4:28.23

4 3109 KS Lakshani SL Army 20020319 4:29.17

5 3113 H Dulanjana Pradeepani Sri Lanka Schools 20060613 4:37.61

6 3020 PGSS Wimalasooriya SL Air Force 20011130 5:09.64

7 3026 MUMAGN Priyadarshani SL Air Force 19911031 5:33.66

3015 AAN Sanjeewani SL Air Force 19850524 DNF

3146 MG Tharushi Abhisheka Sri Lanka Schools 20081030 DNF

Event No 301 5000m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3071 WAMR Wijesuriya SL Army 20021124 16:39.98

2 3053 ANL Ariyadasa SL Air Force 19921029 17:28.49

3 3072 BWN Sewwandi SL Army 20020605 18:21.68

4 3030 MGIK Kumari Sugathapala SL Army 19981115 18:37.28

5 3029 HI Sadarenu Fernando SL Army 19991229 18:40.43

6 3020 PGSS Wimalasooriya SL Air Force 20011130 19:25.60

7 3096 DMC Siriwardana SL Army 20040416 19:35.27

8 3055 MHT Lakmini SL Air Force 20030724 20:17.78

9 3089 DCM De Silva SL Navy 20001025 20:33.01

3144 EMC Kumari Sri Lanka Police 20001020 DNF

Event No 101 10000m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3071 WAMR Wijesuriya SL Army 20021124 35:09.35

2 3135 ALSD Liyanage SL Army 19940223 37:18.73

3 3030 MGIK Kumari Sugathapala SL Army 19981115 37:26.17

4 3072 BWN Sewwandi SL Army 20020605 37:46.48

5 3096 DMC Siriwardana SL Army 20040416 40:17.12

6 3029 HI Sadarenu Fernando SL Army 19991229 40:18.06

7 3089 DCM De Silva SL Navy 20001025 41:04.79

8 3055 MHT Lakmini SL Air Force 20030724 43:39.18

9 3144 EMC Kumari Sri Lanka Police 20001020 45:51.20

10 3118 NHS Gayanjalee SL Army 20040316 46:10.58

Event No 310 100m Hurdles Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3130 WVL Sugandi SL Army 19910830 13.79 -2.1

2 3132 HWK Hapuarachchi SL Army 19960129 14.50

3 3019 SBSL Dissanayake SL Air Force 20030602 14.84

4 3127 RAIS Rajasinghe SL Army 19940529 15.14

5 3063 LGA Sathsarani SL Air Force 20040328 15.56

6 3031 Nehansa Paranaliyanage Sri Lanka Schools 20050623 16.50
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E: No. 225 400mH Women Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3122 OGST Dissanayake SL Army 20030804 1:04.00

2 3164 Amesha Hettiarachchi Sri Lak Athletics Club 20030503 1:04.77

3 3101 HSD Nethmini SL Army 20040729 1:05.47

4 3094 GDSC Panduka SL Army 20020716 1:06.18

3087 WH Madusha Fernando SL Navy 19980924 DNF

E: No. 225 400mH Women Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3000 KHAD Kaushalya SL Air Force 20011025 1:00.18

2 3041 APMS Kaushalya Aberathna SL Army 19970210 1:02.01

3 3038 RMCU Yasasni Rathnayake Sri Lanka Schools 20040305 1:02.37

4 3116 Rshini Karunarathne Sri Lanka Schools 20070718 1:04.10

5 3063 LGA Sathsarani SL Air Force 20040328 1:04.75

Event No 313 400m Hurdles Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3000 KHAD Kaushalya SL Air Force 20011025 59.53

2 3038 RMCU Yasasni Rathnayake Sri Lanka Schools 20040305 1:01.60

3 3041 APMS Kaushalya Aberathna SL Army 19970210 1:01.61

4 3116 Rshini Karunarathne Sri Lanka Schools 20070718 1:03.99

5 3164 Amesha Hettiarachchi Sri Lak Athletics Club 20030503 1:04.83

6 3063 LGA Sathsarani SL Air Force 20040328 1:04.94

7 3101 HSD Nethmini SL Army 20040729 1:05.23

8 3122 OGST Dissanayake SL Army 20030804 1:05.88

Event No 228 3000m Steeple Chase Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3137 AS Nisansala Bandara SL Army 19920309 11:42.97

2 3008 KS Dilshani SL Air Force 20000503 12:08.37

3111 HMCS Herath SL Army 20010917 DNF

Event No 106 High Jump Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3119 IAI Minoli Fernando SL Army 20040226 1.74

2 3149 DK Timeshi Jayarathna Kurunegala DAA 20060712 1.68

3 3085 AARK Perera SL Navy 20000418 1.65

4 3013 RP Gamage SL Army - 1.65

5 3150 VP Nethra Samadhi Sri Lanka Schools 20080618 1.60

6 3034 Shenuki Jayasundara Sri Lanka Schools 20080330 1.55

7 3018 HKT Wickramarathne SL Air Force 20040226 1.55

7 3138 GY Thejani Dinukshika SL Army 20011216 1.55

3153 WI Nethmini Matara DAA 20041124 NM

3054 SMM Madushani SL Air Force 19970108 NM
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Event No 307 Pole Vault Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3158 N Daksitha Jaffna DAA 20010721 3.72 * NSLR

2 3021 UT Wickramasekara SL Air Force 20030409 3.00

2 3025 KACK Kodithuwakku SL Air Force 19951013 3.00

2 3078 MA Sewwandi Perera SL Army 20021005 3.00

2 3159 P Abishaliny Sri Lanka Schools 20070217 3.00

* NSLR - New Sri Lanka Record

Event No 113 Long Jump Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3077 HMN Madushani Herath Sri Lanka Schools 20050504 5.94 -0.5

2 3069 HDR Kawindya SL Army 20010709 5.90 ,+0.0

3 3147 M Dilki Nehara Sri Lanka Schools 20080414 5.66 ,+0.5

4 3027 GIS Lankathilaka SL Air Force 20010417 5.63 ,+0.6

5 2907 LPA Fernando Lanka Lions SC 20040626 5.57 ,+0.5

5 3097 HRSP ranasgalla SL Army 20050720 5.57 ,+0.5

7 3151 WH Adithya Fernando Sri Lanka Schools 20060530 5.54 ,+0.8

8 3142 BGSH Jayakantha Sri Lanka Police 19840425 5.45 -0.5

9 3115 Dilni Rajappakse Sri Lanka Schools 20100313 5.44 ,+0.0

10 3107 KHN Megawarna SL Navy 20010305 5.42 ,+0.5

11 3045 DMTC Dissanayaka SL Air Force 20040322 5.30 ,+0.7

 

Event No 220 Triple Jump Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3077 HMN Madushani Herath Sri Lanka Schools 20050504 13.13 ,+1.3

2 3157 EMS Upeksha SL Army - 12.65
w.+2.2 

(12.59+1.4)

3 3048 HNN Hettiarachchi SL Air Force 20031101 12.34 ,+1.4

4 3027 GIS Lankathilaka SL Air Force 20010417 12.34 ,+1.4

5 3100 LSW Arachchi SL Army 20040112 12.29
w.+2.5 

(12.14+0.6)

6 3080 AUK Mayan SL Navy 20011202 11.89 ,+1.6

Event No 105 Shot Put Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3105 OT Chandrasekara SL Navy 20030320 12.95

2 3059 WTK Fernando SL Air Force 19901013 11.87

3 3143 PAP Kumari Sri Lanka Police 19780824 11.31

4 3163 Kawya Jayasuriya Sri Lak Athletics Club - 10.71

5 3043 HIM Silva SL Air Force 20051220 10.66

6 3005 PPS Clarance SL Air Force 19881024 10.59

7 3141 ADW Mendis Sri Lanka Police 20010126 10.55

8 3140 KMT Sandunika SL Army 20020925 10.37

9 3081 VPV Gimhani SL Navy 20010124 9.76
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 102
nd

 National Athletics Championships - 2024

 25th, 26thand 27th June 2024 at Sports Complex - Diyagama

Event No 217 Discus Throw Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3003 AGVV Lakmali SL Air Force 19950306 42.38

2 3083 PAIM Prasangika Perera SL Navy 19930217 40.04

3 3042 HA Maneesha Dilrukshi SL Army 19930831 36.82

4 3106 AMCI Athapaththu SL Navy 20001022 36.44

5 3066 KNI De Silva SL Army 20011116 36.12

6 3070 PKTD Jayawardhana SL Army 20020718 34.30

7 3004 JY Pabasara SL Air Force 20040508 32.18

8 3081 VPV Gimhani SL Navy 20010124 31.52

Event No 112 Hammer Throw Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3006 HAA Lakshika SL Air Force 19890809 44.66

2 3125 AWASM Amarasinghe SL Army 19910119 43.78

3 3057 MGN Mandini SL Air Force 20030729 39.86

4 3074 WMSN Rathnasiri SL Army 19920311 38.03

5 3167 Yuthara Jayaweera Sri Lak Athletics Club - 34.61

6 3088 LPW Thisarani SL Navy 19980813 34.15

7 3049 AS Khan SL Air Force 20031213 30.72

Event No 203 Javelin Throw Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3129 HLN Dilhani Lekamge SL Army 19870114 55.77

2 3060 HPDH Maduwanthi SL Air Force 19910306 51.01

3 3079 DM Imasha Hasanthi SL Navy 20020928 49.86

4 3068 SC Lakmali SL Army 20010328 38.08

5 3131 Y Thushara Hansani Unattached 20040914 33.17

6 3141 ADW Mendis Sri Lanka Police 20010126 33.04

7 3093 EMPAGSHK Ekanayake SL Army - 31.84

8 3092 PWAM Somasiri SL Army 20021005 30.98

9 3007 DDF Dushmanthi SL Air Force 20000417 25.30

Event No 317 Heptathlon Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 3126 PSN Fernando SL Army 19920929 4382

2 3046 HKTD Silva SL Air Force 20021126 4231

3 3069 HDR Kawindya SL Army 20010709 3956

4 3104 PRK Diwyanjali SL Navy 20010403 3371

5 3142 BGSH Jayakantha Sri Lanka Police 19840425 3353
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